7:00 pm

7:10 pm

7:20 pm

8:10 pm

8:30 pm

|ndependence Airpark Homeowners Association :

Board of Directors
Meeting Agenda

7 March, 2024
7:00 pm —8:30 pm
EAA Chapter 292 Hangar

Welcome, Call to Order, and Comments from Members

Old Business
Approve past minutes (1 February, 2024 and 22 February, 2024)
Architectural committee report
Maintenance committee report
Treasurer report
Lawsuit settlement funds

Maintenance/Architectural division of responsibilities
Committee members

Maintenance equipment

Chemical spray policy

CC&R enforcement escalation

Taxiway gravel installation

Taxiway usage policy

Adjourn



