

## Independence Airpark Homeowners Association Board of Directors Meeting Agenda

7 March, 2024 7:00 pm – 8:30 pm EAA Chapter 292 Hangar

7:00 pm	Welcome, Call to Order, and Comments from Members
7:10 pm	Old Business Approve past minutes (1 February, 2024 and 22 February, 2024) Architectural committee report Maintenance committee report Treasurer report Lawsuit settlement funds
7:20 pm	Maintenance/Architectural division of responsibilities Committee members Maintenance equipment Chemical spray policy CC&R enforcement escalation Taxiway gravel installation
8:10 pm	Taxiway usage policy

8:30 pm Adjourn